Technical Solutions   3,553   1,808   2,275

Total Adjusted Income (Loss) from Operations   $ (109,746)  $ (96,733)  $ (42,762)

(1) Adjusted income (loss) from operations excludes the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs for the three months ended June 30,

2016, March 31, 2016 and June 30, 2015.

6

Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The following tables reconcile consolidated net loss from continuing operations and income (loss) from operations by segment, which are the directly
comparable financial results determined in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP), to consolidated adjusted loss from
continuing operations and adjusted income (loss) from operations by segment (non-GAAP financial measures). Consolidated adjusted loss from continuing
operations and income (loss) from operations by segment exclude the impact of reduction in value of assets and restructuring costs. These financial measures
are provided to enhance investors’ overall understanding of the Company’s current financial performance.

Reconciliation of As Reported Net Loss from Continuing Operations to Adjusted Net Loss From Continuing Operations
For the three months ended June 30, 2016, March 31, 2016 and June 30, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Three months ended,
   June 30, 2016   March 31, 2016   June 30, 2015
   Consolidated  Per Share  Consolidated  Per Share  Consolidated  Per Share
Reported net loss from continuing operations   $ (468,632)  $ (3.09)  $ (84,536)  $ (0.56)  $ (775,132)  $ (5.15)

Reduction in value of assets and other items   467,685   3.09   15,300   0.10   807,637   5.37
Income taxes   (79,450)   (0.53)   (5,201)   (0.03)   (79,882)   (0.53)

Adjusted net loss from continuing operations   $ (80,397)  $ (0.53)  $ (74,437)  $ (0.49)  $ (47,377)  $ (0.31)

7

Reconciliation of As Reported Income (Loss) from Operations to Adjusted Income (Loss) From Operations
For the three months ended June 30, 2016, March 31, 2016 and June 30, 2015

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

   Three months ended, June 30, 2016

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions  Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations   $(71,275)  $ (261,206)  $(247,052)  $ 2,102   $ (577,431)
Reduction in value of assets   47,659   188,741   223,883   —   460,283
Restructuring costs   402   4,256   1,293   1,451   7,402

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $(23,214)  $ (68,209)  $ (21,876)  $ 3,553   $ (109,746)

   Three months ended, March 31, 2016

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions  Consolidated

Reported loss from operations   $(16,295)  $ (70,535)  $ (25,144)  $ (59)  $ (112,033)
Restructuring costs   1,478   4,844   7,111   1,867   15,300

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $(14,817)  $ (65,691)  $ (18,033)  $ 1,808   $ (96,733)

   Three months ended, June 30, 2015

Drilling
Products

and
Services

Onshore
Completion

and Workover
Services

Production
Services

Technical
Solutions  Consolidated

Reported income (loss) from operations   $ 3,299   $ (84,294)  $(771,679)  $ 2,275   $ (850,399)
Reduction in value of assets   15,797   40,263   751,577   —   807,637

Adjusted income (loss) from operations   $ 19,096   $ (44,031)  $ (20,102)  $ 2,275   $ (42,762)

8